759
18077
230825
\$40.00
Ü

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR			
(Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR	KC ONLA		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	rates and trademark Office		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
PACIFIC CHEESE CO., INC.	Name: WESTLAND KAASGROEP B V		
Individual(s) Association	Address:Zuiderzee 5		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State California	1271 EP, Huizen, The Netherlands		
Otner	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State The Netherlands Other		
X AssignmentMerger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: December 12, 2003	X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,807,759 Additional Numbers attached?YesXNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and and registration involved:1		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 813-5901	23-0825 - Docket No. WKAS-03/01387		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
Alak	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Lisa Pearson Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages comprising cove	7 /		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FZLZ File No.: WKAS USA TC-03/01387 LP			

EXHIBIT A

WHEREAS, Pacific Cheese Co. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, 21090 Cabot Blvd., Hayward, CA 94545-6598 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark OLDE AMSTERDAM for cheese and the Federal Registration No. 1,807,759 therefor (hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Westland Kaasgroep B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, located at Zuiderzee 5, (1271 EP), Huizen, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark including the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, including but not limited to, Registration No. 1,807,759, together with all causes of action for previously incurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

PACIFIC CHEESE COL INC

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Stephen B. Gaddis

President
TITLE

Dated: December 12, 2003

RECORDED: 01/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0767